	all Nu	ımbe	r 		Agenda Item Numb
Date Nov	ember	4, 202	4		
APPR	OVING	G GRA	NT A	GREEM	ENT WITH WORLD FOOD PRIZE FOUNDATION
Des Moi	nes purs	suant to	a long	g-term gro	e Foundation presently leases real estate from the City of bund lease entered into on November 20, 2009 and recorded ds of the Polk County Recorder (the "Building"); and,
V operation		AS, th	ne Bui	lding red	quires capital improvements to address issues with its
will be u	sed to e	nhance	e real e	state own	seeks assistance to provide these improvements, but which ned by the City and used in conjunction with an important Downtown Des Moines; and,
W this resol this proje	ution, t	AS, the	e City ide a fi	desires to nancial g	o enter into a grant agreement ("Agreement"), attached to grant in the amount of \$150,000 over two years to support
	OW, TI	HEREF	FORE.	BE IT R	ESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des
N Moines, I Mayor is	lowa, ap authori to attest	proves zed and	s the A	greement ted to sig	ESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des t between the City and World Food Prize Foundation; the in the Agreement, the City Clerk is authorized and are, and the City Manager is directed to administer the
Moines, I Mayor is directed t Agreeme	lowa, ar authori to attest nt.	proves zed and to the	s the A d direc Mayor	greement ted to sig 's signatu	t between the City and World Food Prize Foundation; the in the Agreement, the City Clerk is authorized and are, and the City Manager is directed to administer the
Moines, I Mayor is directed t Agreeme	lowa, apauthorico attestent. by PPROV	ved and to the interpretation of the interpr	s the Addirect Mayor	greement ted to sig 's signatu	t between the City and World Food Prize Foundation; the in the Agreement, the City Clerk is authorized and are, and the City Manager is directed to administer the adopt. Second by
Moines, Mayor is directed to Agreeme MOVED FORM A /s/ Thore Thomas O	lowa, apauthorico attestent. by PPROV	ved and to the interpretation of the interpr	s the Addirect Mayor	greement ted to sig 's signatu	t between the City and World Food Prize Foundation; the in the Agreement, the City Clerk is authorized and are, and the City Manager is directed to administer the adopt. Second by
Moines, Mayor is directed to Agreeme MOVED FORM A /s/ Thomas Council action Boesen	lowa, apauthorico attest nt. by PPROVenus G. G. Fishe	vED:	s the A direct Mayor	greement ted to sig 's signatu to	t between the City and World Food Prize Foundation; the in the Agreement, the City Clerk is authorized and are, and the City Manager is directed to administer the o adopt. Second by CERTIFICATE
Moines, Mayor is directed to Agreeme MOVED FORM A /s/ Thomas Council action BOESEN SIMONSON	lowa, apauthorico attest nt. by PPROVenus G. G. Fishe	vED:	s the A direct Mayor	greement ted to sig 's signatu to	t between the City and World Food Prize Foundation; the in the Agreement, the City Clerk is authorized and are, and the City Manager is directed to administer the oadopt. Second by CERTIFICATE I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said
Moines, Mayor is directed to Agreeme MOVED FORM A /s/ Thomas Council action BOESEN SIMONSON VOSS	lowa, apauthorico attest nt. by PPROVenus G. G. Fishe	vED:	s the A direct Mayor	greement ted to sig 's signatu to	t between the City and World Food Prize Foundation; the in the Agreement, the City Clerk is authorized and are, and the City Manager is directed to administer the o adopt. Second by CERTIFICATE I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
Moines, Mayor is directed to Agreeme MOVED FORM A /s/ Thore Thomas COUNCIL ACTION BOESEN SIMONSON VOSS COLEMAN	lowa, apauthorico attest nt. by PPROVenus G. G. Fishe	vED:	s the A direct Mayor	greement ted to sig 's signatu to	certificate I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above
Moines, Mayor is directed to Agreeme MOVED FORM A /s/ Thomas Council action BOESEN SIMONSON VOSS COLEMAN WESTERGAARD	lowa, apauthorico attest nt. by PPROVenus G. G. Fishe	vED:	s the A direct Mayor	greement ted to sig 's signatu to	t between the City and World Food Prize Foundation; the in the Agreement, the City Clerk is authorized and are, and the City Manager is directed to administer the o adopt. Second by CERTIFICATE I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
Moines, Mayor is directed to Agreeme MOVED FORM A /s/ Thore Thomas COUNCIL ACTION BOESEN SIMONSON VOSS COLEMAN	lowa, apauthorico attest nt. by PPROVenus G. G. Fishe	vED:	s the A direct Mayor	greement ted to sig 's signatu to	certificate I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
Moines, Mayor is directed to Agreeme MOVED FORM A /s/ Thore Thomas COUNCIL ACTION BOESEN SIMONSON VOSS COLEMAN WESTERGAARD MANDELBAUM	lowa, apauthorico attest nt. by PPROVenus G. G. Fishe	vED:	s the A direct Mayor	greement ted to sig 's signatu to	certificate I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
Moines, Mayor is directed to Agreeme MOVED FORM A /s/ Thore Thomas COUNCIL ACTION BOESEN SIMONSON VOSS COLEMAN WESTERGAARD MANDELBAUM GATTO	lowa, apauthorico attest nt. by PPROVenus G. G. Fishe	vED:	ev Jv. Deputy	greement ted to sig 's signatu to	certificate I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
Moines, Mayor is directed to Agreeme MOVED FORM A /s/ Thore Thomas COUNCIL ACTION BOESEN SIMONSON VOSS COLEMAN WESTERGAARD MANDELBAUM GATTO TOTAL	lowa, apauthorico attest nt. by PPROVenus G. G. Fishe	vED:	ev Jv. Deputy	greement ted to sign at the control of the control	certificate I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first